团 0 0	2
-------	---

OP \$40.00 11244444

PATENT

REEL: 017405 FRAME: 0688

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER (Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark O OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) V V Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ V V				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Jon Rachwalski 1720 Spruce Dr. Holbrook, NY 11934 United States 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>VectorMAX Corporation</u> Internal Address: <u>4 Dubon Court</u> Farmingdale, NY 11735			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖌 Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	United States Street Address: <u>4 Dubon Court</u>			
	City: <u>Farmingdale</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>11735</u>			
Execution Date: November 21, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>11/244,444</u> Filed October 5, 2005	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Image: Control			
City:Upper Montclair State: NJ_Zip: 07043 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Jesse R. Bucholtz Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

700254470

Patent Application No. 11/244,444

Continuation of Information

Additional Names of Conveying Parties

2. Daniel Witt6 Heather Dr.Center Moriches, NY 11934United States

PATENT REEL: 017405 FRAME: 0689

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Jon Rachwalski residing at 1720 Spruce Dr., Holbrook, NY 11741, citizen of the United States; and Daniel Witt residing at 6 Heather Dr., Center Moriches, NY 11934, citizen of the United States; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to VectorMAX Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 4 Dubon Court, Farmingdale, NY 11735 hereinafter "Assignees", their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed on October 5, 2005 and given US Serial No.: 11/244,444

Entitled: Method and System for Loss Tolerant Multimedia Multicasting

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States on said improvements;

Agree that Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors and assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

> PATENT REEL: 017405 FRAME: 0690

1

🖾 005

Covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 11/21/05

Jon Raehwalski

1st Witness THOMAK W. PEATAT (Type or Print)

2nd Witness JUNHUA CHANG (Type or Print)

(Signature in full, No Initials)

Junhua Ch (Signature in full, No Initials)/

Date: 11 / 21/05

1st Witness <u>THEMAR U.</u> PRACH (Type or Print)

2nd Witness	JUNHUA	CHANG	
	(Type or Print)		

Daniel Witt

(Signature in full, No Initials)

Junha Chi (Signature in full, No Initials)/

PATENT REEL: 017405 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 03/29/2006